
HOUR Tuesday Wednesday Friday

8.30-9.00

9.00-9.30

9.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

17.30-18.00

18.00-18.30

18.30-19.00
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2020-2021 FALL SEMESTER
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE

WEEKLY SCHEDULE

ENAR 101
ENGLISH FOR 

ARCHITECTURE I
ERKAN TEPE

09:00-12:00
(Section 1)

ARC 1001
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN I
ZEYNEP ESENGİL

FUNDA ALYANAK KAYA
HAKAN HACIOĞLU

ALPER GÜLLE

13:30-16:30

ARC 1000
BASIC DESIGN      

BESTE SABIR
ALPER GÜLLE

14:00-16:00

ARC 1101
TECHNICAL
DRAWING I

RAMAZAN SARI
NİL KOKULU

SELİN AKDEĞİRMEN ERCAN
ARZU ÇAKMAK TEKİN

09:00-13:00

1th GRADE

ARC 1002
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN II
ESİN BÖLÜLBAŞ DAYI

09:00-13:00

ENAR 101
ENGLISH FOR 

ARCHITECTURE I
ERKAN TEPE

13:00-16:00
(Section 2)

ARC 1701
MATH FOR ARCHITECTURE      

SÜLEYMAN CENGİZCİ

14:00-16:00

Monday Thursday

ARC 1001
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN I
ZEYNEP ESENGİL 

CEYLAN
FUNDA ALYANAK 

KAYA
HAKAN HACIOĞLU

ALPER GÜLLE

09:00-12:00

ARC 1002
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN II
ESİN BÖLÜLBAŞ DAYI

13:30-16:30

ARC 1000
BASIC DESIGN        

BESTE SABIR
ALPER GÜLLE

09:00-13:00



HOUR Friday

8.30-9.00

9.00-9.30

9.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

17.30-18.00

18.00-18.30
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ARC 2002 (ARC 202)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN IV
HÜLYA AYBEK

ZEYNEP ESENGİL CEYLAN
FUNDA ALYANAK KAYA

ALPER GÜLLE

09:00-13:00

ARC 2401 (ARC 241)
BUILDING 

CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS 
AND TECH. I

RAMAZAN SARI

13:30-16:30

ARC 2401 (ARC 241)
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 

SYSTEMS AND TECH. I
OYA KESKİN

13:30-16:30

ARC 2403 (ARC 243)
STATIC AND 

STRENGTH OF 
MATERIALS 

İZZET UFUK ÇAĞDAŞ

09:00-13:00

2th GRADE

ARC 2001 (ARC 201)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN III
AYŞE SAĞSÖZ

RAMAZAN SARI
NİL KOKULU

SETENAY UÇAR

13:30-17:30

ARC 2002 (ARC 202)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN IV
HÜLYA AYBEK

ZEYNEP ESENGİL CEYLAN
FUNDA ALYANAK KAYA

ALPER GÜLLE

13:30-17:30

ARC 2053
ERGONOMY IN 

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN
NİL KOKULU

13:00-16:00

(AREA ELECTİVE)

ARC 2052
PRACTICAL LOOKING AT 

ART
HÜLYA AYBEK

13:00-16:00

(AREA ELECTİVE)

ARC 2301 (ARC 231)
HISTORY OF 

ARCHITECTURE I
MUSTAFA KOÇAK

13:30-16:30
(Section 2)

ARC 2301 (ARC 231)
HISTORY OF 

ARCHITECTURE I
MUSTAFA KOÇAK

09:00-12:00
(Section 1)

ARC 2101 (ARC 213)
ARCHITECUTRAL 
DRAWING AND 

REPRESENTATION  I
HAKAN HACIOĞLU

09:00-13:00
(Section 2)

ARC 2101 (ARC 213)
ARCHITECUTRAL 
DRAWING AND 

REPRESENTATION  I
HAKAN HACIOĞLU

13:30-17:30
(Section 1)

Wednesday

ARC 2152
PHOTO REPRESENTATION 

IN ARCHITECTURE
MUSTAFA KOÇAK

09:00-12:00

(AREA ELECTIVE)

ARC 2001 (ARC 201)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN III
AYŞE SAĞSÖZ

RAMAZAN SARI
NİL KOKULU

SETENAY UÇAR

09:00-13:00

Monday Tuesday Thursday



HOUR Tuesday Wednesday Friday

8.30-9.00

9.00-9.30

9.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

17.30-18.00

18.00-18.30
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ARC 3001 (ARC 301)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN V
OYA KESKİN

HAKAN HACIOĞLU
NAİL ATASOY

SELİN AKDEĞİRMEN 
ERCAN

13:30-17:30

ARC 3301 (ARC 331)
HISTORY OF 

ARCHITECTURE I
ESİN BÖLÜKBAŞ DAYI

13:00-16:00

ARC 3001 (ARC 301)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN V
OYA KESKİN

HAKAN HACIOĞLU
NAİL ATASOY

SELİN AKDEĞİRMEN ERCAN

09:00-13:00

ARC 3057
HOUSING STUDIES

ABDURRAHMAN 
MOHAMMED

13:00-16:00

ARC 3403
BUILDING 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONTROL TECH. I

OYA KESKİN
10:00-12:00

ARC 3003 (ARC 303)
URBAN DESIGN STUDIO I

ABDURRAHMAN 
MOHAMMED

09:00-12:00

3th GRADE

Monday

ARC 3052
INTERDISIPLINARY 

RELATIONS IN 
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 

BESTE SABIR

13:30-16:30

(AREA ELECTIVE)

Thursday

ARC 3403 (ARC 342)
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

OYA KESKİN
İKBAL ERBAŞ

KÜRŞAD KAYA
ARZU ÇAKMAK TEKİN

09:00-12:00

ARC 3403 (ARC 342)
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

OYA KESKİN
İKBAL ERBAŞ

KÜRŞAD KAYA
ARZU ÇAKMAK TEKİN

13:00-16:00
(devam)

ARC 3002 (ARC 302)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN VI
HÜLYA AYBEK

09:00-13:00

ARC 3002 (ARC 302)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN VI
HÜLYA AYBEK

13:30-17:30

ARC 3054
INTERIOR DESIGN IN 

ARCHITECTURE
FUNDA ALYANAK KAYA

09:00-12:00

(AREA ELECTIVE)



HOUR Tuesday Friday

8.30-9.00

9.00-9.30

9.30-10.00

10.00-10.30

10.30-11.00

11.00-11.30

11.30-12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-14.30

14.30-15.00

15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.30

16.30-17.00

17.00-17.30

17.30-18.00

18.00-18.30

18.30-19.00

19.00-19.30
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ARC 4852
METHODS OF SCIENTIFIC 

RESEARCH
MUSTAFA KOÇAK

13:30-16:30

(AREA ELECTIVE)

Thursday

ARC 4703
METHODS OF 

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
FATİH AK

09:00-11:00
(Section 1)

ARC 4703
METHODS OF 

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH
FATİH AK

11:00-13:00
(Section 2)

ARC 4151
PORTFOLIO DESIGN

FUNDA ALYANAK KAYA

13:30-16:30

(AREA ELECTIVE)

ARC 4455
INTRODUCTION TO 

BUILDING 
INFO.MODELLING

RAMAZAN SARI

13:00-16:00

(AREA ELECTIVE)

ARC 4055
VERTICAL AND 

HORIZTONAL GARDENS 
IN ARCHITECTURE

NİL KOKULU

13:00-16:00

(AREA ELECTIVE)

Wednesday

ARC 401 (ARC 4001)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN VII
AYŞE ESİN KULELİ
ALİ OLGU CEYLAN

ONUR EROĞUZ
ARZU ÇAKMAK TEKİN

09:00-13:00

ARC 4653
VERNACULAR 

ARCHITECTURE IN 
ANATOLIA

AYŞE ESİN KULELİ

13:30-16:30

(AREA ELECTIVE)

ARC 4057
URBAN PLANNING

ABDURRAHMAN 
MOHAMMED

09:00-12:00

(AREA ELECTIVE)

ARC 4751 (ARC 451) 
CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGEMENT
RAMAZAN SARI

09:00-12:00

(AREA ELECTIVE)

ARC 4601 (ARC 461)
CONSERVATION AND 

RESTORATION PROJECT
AYŞE SAĞSÖZ

AYŞE ESİN KULELİ
ESİN BÖLÜKBAŞ DAYI

SELİN AKDEĞİRMEN ERCAN

09:00-12:00

ARC 4059
SENSE OF PLACE

ESİN BÖLÜKBAŞ DAYI

09:00-12:00

(AREA ELECTIVE)

ARC 4053
GREEN URBAN DESIGN

ABDURRAHMAN 
MOHAMMED

09:00-12:00

(AREA ELECTIVE)

ARC 401 (ARC 4001)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN VII
AYŞE ESİN KULELİ
ALİ OLGU CEYLAN

ONUR EROĞUZ
ARZU ÇAKMAK TEKİN

13:30-17:30

4th GRADE

ARC 402 (ARC 4002)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN VIII
AYŞE SAĞSÖZ

ZEYNEP ESENGİL CEYLAN
OYA KESKİN

09:00-13:00

ARC 402 (ARC 4002)
ARCHITECTURAL

DESIGN VIII
AYŞE SAĞSÖZ

ZEYNEP ESENGİL CEYLAN
OYA KESKİN

13:30-17:30

Monday

ARC 4601 (ARC 461)
CONSERVATION AND 

RESTORATION PROJECT
AYŞE SAĞSÖZ

AYŞE ESİN KULELİ
ESİN BÖLÜKBAŞ DAYI

SELİN AKDEĞİRMEN ERCAN

13:00-16:00
(devam)


